PEGASUS VOYAGE PROGRAMME
IN THE
CLASSIC CHANNEL REGATTA 2026

Sunday July 5"
Pegasus crew join in Plymouth

Monday July 6"
Shakedown sail from Plymouth to Dartmouth

Thursday July 9"
Racing in Dartmouth Classics — day 2
Evening Prizegiving for Dartmouth Classics races.

Friday July 10"
Start of Classic Channel Race to St Peter Port

Saturday July 11"
Regatta fleet arrives in St Peter Port.
Afternoon & evening in Guernsey

Sunday July 12
Passage Race from St Peter Port to Lézardrieux
Evening in Lézardrieux

Monday July 13"
Cruise-in-company from Lézardrieux to Paimpol
Danse des Classiques
Evening Parade of Sail into Paimpol harbour

Tuesday July 14"
Day in port in Paimpol for Bastille Day festivities
Prizegiving for Channel & Passage Races

_ Wednesday July 15"
Around lle de Bréhat Race & Picnic Lunch
Evening Parade of Sail into Paimpol harbour

Thursday July 16"
Finale Day in Paimpol
Activities, Prizegiving and Grand Finale Supper Party

Friday July 17"
Pegasus sails from Paimpol towards Roscoff

Saturday July 18"
Pegasus arrives at Roscoff
Crew leave — British crew return to Plymouth on night ferry




